Commissioners shall be entitled to receive 

from the general fund of the commission 

compensation not to exceed two hundred and 

fifty dollars ($250.00) for each day or portion 

thereof spent in the performance of their 

duties, but not to exceed one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00) in any year,  and 

reimbursement for reasonable expenses 

incident to the performance of their duties. 

2017 2/17/2014 2/21/2014 

William L. Rice, Sr. 

28 Potomac River Fisheries Commission 

Term of four years from January 1, 2013 

Commissioners shall be entitled to receive 

from the general fund of the commission 

compensation not to exceed two hundred and 

fifty dollars ($250.00) for each day or portion 

thereof spent in the performance of their 

duties, but not to exceed one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00) in any year,  and 

reimbursement for reasonable expenses 

incident to the performance of their duties. 

2017 2/17/2014 2/21/2014 

66 Terms of Office Expiring in 2017  

Name District Position, Term and Salary 

Term 

Ends 

Committee  

Hearing